

## NED-DICE ENERGY & WATER INNOVATION CENTRE



## **2nd Industrial Board Meeting of the Centre**

NED-DICE Energy & Water Innovation Centre organized its 2nd meeting of the Industrial board of the Centre on 9<sup>th</sup>, March 2018. A team from DICE Foundation USA, Centre's Director and its team and CEOs of different Industries participated in the meeting. The agenda of the meeting was:

- (i) Involvement of the industry to make DICE Energy & Water 2018 a successful event
- (ii) Development of the DICE Energy Innovation Center to effectively support industry in their Energy and Water related problems.
- (iii) Involvement of the industry in activities of NED DICE Energy & Water Innovation Center.

The participants were briefed about the upcoming DICE Energy & Water Event and recent activities of the Centre. Effective participation of industry was significantly discussed to make DICE Energy & Water Event one of the best Energy Water events ever held in Pakistan in terms of truly benefitting the local community. Various decisions of significant importance were also taken during the meeting for the development of a strong linkage between Industry and Academia.



NED-DICE Energy & Water Innovation Centre, NED University of Engineering & Technology, Unversity Road, Karachi-75270, Pakistan,

Email : diceeic@neduet.edu.pk Web : http://dice.neduet.edu.pk Phone : +92-21-99261261-8 Ext. : 2315